AZ23-V-Series
Document Number 85759
Rev. 1.5, 24-Mar-06
Vishay Semiconductors
1
1 2
3
18070
Small Signal Zener Diodes, Dual
Features
 • These diodes are also available in other
case styles and configurations including:
the dual diode common cathode configu-
ration with type designation DZ23, the sin-
gle diode SOT23 case with the type designation
BZX84C, and the single diode
SOD123 case with the type designation BZT52C.
 • Dual Silicon Planar Zener Diodes, Common
Anode
 • The Zener voltages are graded according to the
international E 24 standard
 • The parameters are valid for both diodes in one
case. ΔVZ and Δrzj of the two diodes in one case is
≤  5 %
 • Lead (Pb)-free component
 • Component in accordance to RoHS 2002/95/EC
and WEEE 2002/96/EC
Mechanical Data
Case: SOT23 Plastic case
Weight: approx. 8.8 mg
Packaging Codes/Options:
GS18 / 10 k per 13" reel, (8 mm tape), 10 k/box
GS08 / 3 k per 7" reel, (8 mm tape), 15 k/box
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
1) Device on fiberglass substrate, see layout on page 6
Thermal Characteristics
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
1) Device on fiberglass substrate, see layout on page 6
Parameter Test condition Symbol Value Unit
Power dissipation Ptot 3001) mW
Parameter Test condition Symbol Value Unit
Thermal resistance junction to ambient air RthJA 4201) K/W
Junction temperature Tj 150 °C
Storage temperature range Tstg - 65 to + 150 °C
e3
2
Document Number 85759
Rev. 1.5, 24-Mar-06
AZ23-V-Series
Vishay Semiconductors
Electrical Characteristics
1) Tested with pulses tp = 5 ms
Partnumber Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Range1) Dynamic Resistance Test
Current
Temperature Coefficient
of Zener Voltage
Reverse
Voltage
VZ at IZT rzj at
 IZT = 5 mA,
f = 1 kHz
rzj at
 IZT = 1 mA,
f = 1 kHz
IZT αVZ at IZT VR at
 IR = 100 nA
V Ω mA 10-4/°C V
min max min max
AZ23C2V7-V D1 2.5 2.9 75 (< 83) < 500 5 - 9 - 4 -